four hundred thousand, six hundred ninety-eight 

aeven hundred twenty-three thousand, one 

eight hundred thousand, forty 

one hundred thirty thousand , lhrrty-one 

one ml\llon 

C, Write the number In words. 

400,698 

7 23,001 

800,040 

130,031 

1,000,000 

271,644 two hundred seventy-one thousand, six hundred forty-four 

110,990 one hundred ten thousand, nine hundred ninety 

199,009 one hundred ninety-nine lhousond, nine 

100,007 one hundred thousond, seven 

Exercise 3 

Basics 

0 01'0'W more discs or crosa oH discs to show the numbe,, ond 1111 In the blanks. 

iOOOOO~OOC>OOII.! I.! I.! I.! 
J OC!IC) 

1,000 more than 62,584 11 ---'5"'3._s,.ee11 __